Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
John Healy (10/28/2013), Kyle M. Jenkins	Name: TBL Licensing LLC		
(10/30/2013), and Ashley James Brown (11/04/2013)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	- Officer Address.		
1	c/o Corporation Service Company		
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after Inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Wilmington		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Delaware		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 19808		
Olher	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Palent No.(s)		
29/462,794			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael T. Hages			
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHQLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Timber 3.1F-064	7. Total lee (57 CFR 1.21(ff) & 5.41)		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Ty Authorized to be about a decision of account		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090			
Phone Number: 908-654-5000			
Fax Number; 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Email Address: mcormier@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Michael T. Hages		
9. Signature:			
- Light The	November 7, 2013		
Signature Michael T. Hages 67 110	Total number of pages including cover		
/ Michael T. Hages - 57,110 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	a		

Daled: November 7, 2013

Ignatura: (Michael T. Hagea)

3358086

PATENT REEL: 031660 FRAME: 0436

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	TIMBER 3.1F-064		
Whereas, I, John Healy o			
200 Domain Drive; Stratham, New Hampshire 03885	,		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new an	d useful improvements in		
FOOTWEAR OUTSOLE			
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	ed on August 8, 2013		
Application Number 29/462,794			
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me			
V 60			
for which an International Application was filed on     , designating the United States.	, as		
And			
Whereas, TBL Licensing LLC			
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is c/o Corporation Service Company; 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400; Wilmington, Delaware 19808			
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for sald invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and Including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nomlnees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pald by sald assignee.			
10/06/13 John			
(Date)	(Signature)		
State of Veri Hampshire ss:			
County of Charles many			
On this 26th day of 0 toker 2013 before me personally came the above-named			
John Healy to me personally known as the Individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for			
John Healy to me personally known as the Individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  (Notary Public)  MY  COMMISSION  EXPIRES			
I SICA DA			
Charles Sublish			
(Notary Public)	COMMISSION EXPIRES		
× Total of 3 forms are submitted.	0 0		
	AMPS INTERNATION		

	Intiliat L ( 0/05/13 ( 03/01) windiliag EDEVOW		
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)		
	TIMBER 3.1F-064		
Whereas, I, Kyle M. Jenkins			
44 Van Norden Road; Reading, Massachusetts 01867	,		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and	d useful improvements in		
FOOTWEAR OUTSOLE			
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was file	d on August 8, 2013		
Application Number 29/462,794			
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was ex	ecuted by me		
for which an International Application was filed on, designating the United States.	, as		
And			
Whereas, TBL Licensing LLC			
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing addr	1888 İS		
c/o Corporation Service Company; 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400; Wilmington, Delaware 19808			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$	1.00 ), the receipt whereof		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignous assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amer	or hereby sell, assign and set over to sald		
invention and the aforesald Design patent application and all original, div	ica and all other countries in and to said isional, continuation, substitute or reissue		
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United State	les of America and all other countries, for		
said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for s the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including	aid invention claiming priority or benefit of		
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized a	and requested to issue all patents on said		
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assign	ee of the entire interest therein: and the		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do h remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation,	ereby agree and covenant without further reissue and other applications for Design		
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assigned	ee or its assigns, to communicate to said		
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned in requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in whice	especting said improvements, whenever to any of said applications or natents may		
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to	do generally everything necessary to aid		
assignee, Its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigne	for said improvements in all countries, the		
Solutions and and applications to be boile and baild by and applications			
-766	\		
10/30/13 (Date)			
(Date)	(Signature)		
State of New Itanashine) SS:			
County of (Wilconsham)			
٠ ۵			
On this 30 day of October 7013 before me	paramathy same the share samed		
	s the individual who executed the		
foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for			
the purposes therein set forth.	Tfårra.		
	SICAMA		
(Notary Public)			
(NOTALLY FEBRUARY FEB	A TO		
V +T-1-1-4 2	West I		
*Total of 3 forms are submitted.	·····································		
The said of the sa			
MACHIRE			
"Ohni	initian"		

**PATENT REEL: 031660 FRAME: 0438** 

former PTO/SB/15 (05/01) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	TIMBER 3.1F-064			
Whereas, I, Ashley James Brown				
176 Orchard Street; Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR OUTSOLE				
x for which an application for a United States Design Patent was filed on August 8, 2013				
Application Number 29/462,794 .	anihad bu ma			
for which an application for a United States Design Patent was executed by me				
for which an International Application was filed on, designating the United States.	, , as			
And				
Whereas, TBL Licensing LLC	- Miles			
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is  _c/o Corporation Service Company; 2711 Centerville Road, Sulte 400; Wilmington, Delaware 19808				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of				
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
Nov. 4 2013				
(Date) (Signature)				
State of New Hampshine) ss:				
foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execu	s the individual who executed the			
	MY ABMISSION EXPIRES			
X *Total of 3 forms are submitted.	51. 8, 2017			
	A CAP CALLETTE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE P			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 031660 FRAME: 0439**